

No. 834568

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

MARGRETTY RABANG, and ROBERT RABANG,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

vs.

RORY GILLILAND, MICHAEL ASHBY, ANDY GARCIA,
RAYMOND DODGE, and JOHN DOES 1-10,

Defendants-Appellees,

REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS

GABRIEL S. GALANDA, WSBA #30331
MATTHEW J. SLOVIN, WSBA #58452
GALANDA BROADMAN, PLLC
8606 35th Avenue NE, Ste. L1
P.O. Box 15146
Seattle, WA 98115
(206) 557-7509
Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....III

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. THE EXERCISE OF JURISDICTION WOULD NOT VIOLATE TRIBAL SELF RULE3

III. RCW 31.12.0.60 DOES NOT BAR STATE JURISDICTION HERE.....5

IV. SOVEREIGN IMMUNITY DOES NOT APPLY8

V. CONCLUSION.....9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bly v. Field Asset Services</i> , No. 14-cv-0254, 2014 WL 2452755 (W.D. Wash. June 2, 2014).....	2
<i>Goldberg v. Kelly</i> , 397 U.S. 254 (1970).....	1
<i>Hayes v. USAA Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 185 Wash. App. 1055 (Div. 1 2015).....	7
<i>Lewis v. Clarke</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1285 (2017).....	8
<i>Outsource Services Mgmt., LLC v. Nooksack Business Corp.</i> , 181 Wash. 2d 272 (2014).....	3, 4, 5
<i>Rice v. Janovich</i> , 109 Wash. 2d 48 (1987).....	7
<i>Williams v. Lee</i> , 358 U.S. 217 (1959).....	4
<i>Wright v. Colville Tribal Enter. Corp.</i> , 159 Wn. 2d 108 (2006).....	8

STATUTES

RCW 37.12.....	5, 7
RCW 37.12.060.....	5, 6, 8
